

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in,Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com



Subject:-

Extension in date for registration of candidates for AYUSH/BPT courses.

Reference:-

Notification No. 069-BOPEE of 2018 Dated 04-08-2018.

Notice No. 076-BOPEE of 2018 dated 16-08-2018

It is hereby notified that the last date for online registration of candidates for AYUSH/BPT courses, as fixed on 18-08-2018 vide Notification No. 069-BOPEE of 2018 Dated 04-08-2018, is **extended up to 27-08-2018 (4.00 p.m.).** The desirous/eligible candidates are, in their own interest, advised to remain in touch with the BOPEE website also.

It is further reiterated that the candidates, who have paid fee during physical counselling of MBBS/BDS in the BOPEE Office at Srinagar/Jammu, should also, in their own interest inform the Board along with documentary evidence of having made the payment so that the same is reflected in the data base of such candidates.

Note:-

1. After last date of registration, the Board shall notify the schedule for filling up of online preferences for such courses for making admission in different colleges in the State.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta,

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.

Principal Secretary & Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 7. Director, CRC, Bemina, Srinagar.
- 8. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu.
- 9. Principal, ASIAN/Kashmir Tybia College, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu
- 10. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 11. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Inchargel.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the website.